Scanner and ADF assemblies

Figure 7-12 Scanner and ADF assemblies

272 Chapter7 Parts ENWW



Table 7-18 Scanner and ADF assemblies

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 ADF PKG FGI ASSY (automatic document feeder) CB532-67903 1
2 Input tray assembly HP LaserJet M2727 Q6500-60119 1
3 ADF hinge replacement kit Q3948-67905 1
4 SSA PKG FGI| ASSY (scanner flatbed assembly) CB532-67905 1

.
3
&
&

Q

ENWW Scanner and ADF assemblies 273



Scanner components

Figure 7-13 Scanner assemblies

274 Chapter7 Parts ENWW



Table 7-19 Scanner components

Ref

1

2

Description
ADF window replacement kit

Bezel, control panel

Control panel, Western fax

Control panel, Asian fax

Part number Qty
QE500-67904 1
See Control-panel bezels 1
on page 255.

CB532-60101 1
CB532-60102 1

BY NOTE: The Asian character control panel display PCA (see Formatter. fENd. HP jewel, and

ENWW

nameplate on page 280) must be installed on the formatter to support the Asi

(CB532-60102).

control panel

Q

3
&
§©

%
9

Scanner components 275




ADF components

Figure 7-14 ADF components

276 Chapter 7 Parts ENWW



ENWW

Table 7-20 ADF components

Ref

1

Description

ADF cover replacement kit
ADF cleanout part

ADF flag replacement kit
ADF pickup roller assembly

ADF separation pad

Part number

Q6500-67901

C7309-40153

Q3948-67902

5851-2559

Q2665-60125

Qty

.
3
&
§©

Q

ADF components 277



Convenience stapler components (HP Laserdet M2727nfs
only)

Figure 7-15 Convenience stapler components (HP LaserJet M2727nfs only)

278 Chapter 7 Parts ENWW



Table 7-21 Convenience stapler components (HP LaserJet M2727nfs only)

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Convenience stapler mechanism HP LaserJet M2727nfs CB532-60105 1
(replacement)
2 Convenience stapler AC inlet cable HP LaserJet M2727nfs Q6501-60101 1
3 Convenience stapler cover door HP LaserJet M2727nfs RC1-7523-000CN 1
4 Convenience stapler power supply HP LaserJet M2727nfs Q7429-60501 1
5 Convenience stapler power supply bracket and strap HP CB532-67902 1
LaserJet M2727nfs
B Convenience stapler cassette (2-pack) HP LaserJet M2727nfs  Q7432-67001 1
O
Bf NOTE: The convenience stapler components are used in the HP LJ3392 e HP LaserJet
M2727nfs.

3
&
&

Q

ENWW Convenience stapler components (HP LaserJet M2727nfs only) 279



Formatter, fax card, HP jewel, and nameplate

Figure 7-16 Formatter, fax card, HP jewel, and nameplate

280 Chapter7 Parts ENWW



Table 7-22 Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel, and nameplate

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Formatter PCA CC370-60001 1
2 Fax card/Formatter FFC CB534-60117 1
3 Fax card US/AP ROHS CC302-60001 1
3 Fax card EMEA ROHS CC369-60001 1
7 Nameplate HP LaserJet M2727nf CB532-00009 1
4 Nameplate HP LaserJet M2727nfs CB532-00003 1
5 Jewel, HP 7121-8285 1
8 PCA, Asian character display control panel (with spacer) CB532-67 1
\/
Br NOTE: The Asian character display control panel PCA (CB532-6 's@liﬂﬁstalled on products
that use the Asian fax control panel. N A\
X4

@@
§®

Q

ENWW Formatter, fax card, HP jewel, and nameplate 281



External covers and panels

Figure 7-17 External covers and panels

See Cartridge
door assembly

ENWW

282 Chapter7 Parts



Table 7-23 External covers and panels

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Rear cover assembly RM1-4270-000CN 1
2 Cover right (with dummy stapler cover) RM1-4708-000CN 1
3 Cover top RC2-2940-000CN 1
4 Label, stapler prohibition RC1-3794-000CN 1
5 Cover front RC2-0330-000CN 1
6 Cover left (with DIMM door) RC1-4707-000CN 1

7 Cover dummy (stapler plug; HP LaserJet M2727nf) RC1-7523-000

9
3
&
&

Q

ENWW External covers and panels 283



Cartridge door assembly
Figure 7-18 Cartridge door assembly

284 Chapter7 Parts ENWW



ENWW

Table 7-24 Cartridge door assembly

Ref

All

Description
Cartridge door assembly
Inner cover

Screw, tapping truss

Part number Qty
RM1-4711-000CN 1
RM1-4712-000CN 1
XB4-7401-000CN 2

.
3
&
§©

Q

Cartridge door assembly 285



Internal components (1 of 4)

Figure 7-19 Internal components (1 of 4)

286 Chapter 7 Parts ENWW



ENWW

Table 7-25 Internal components (1 of 4)

Ref

1

13
15
16
17
18

18

21
22
23
26
27
28

30
34

Description
Paper-retaining assembly
Roller, face down
Paper-feed guide assembly
Screw, RS M3X6

Guide, DC cable 2

Paper-pickup gear assembly

MP separation pad (Tray 1)

Screw, tapping truss head M4X10

Screw, tapping binding head M3X8

Separation pad base
Spring, compression
Paper-pickup drive shaft
Flag, paper sensing
Right bushing

Roller, paper-pickup idler
Roller, paper pickup
Left bushing

Spring, compression
Gear, 29T

Gear, 19T

Screw, tap M3X6
Bushing

Speaker assembly

Part number

RM1-4265-000CN
RL1-0527-000CN
RM1-4263-000CN
XAS-1495-000CN
RC2-1569-000CN
RM1-1301-000CN
RL1-1524-00

XB4-7401

XB4-7300-

@;01 -3470-000CN

RL1-0540-000CN
RB2-2896-000CN
RUS-2323-000CN
RUS-0331-000CN
RUS-0332-000CN
XAQ9-1503-000CN
RC1-3665-000CN

RM1-4943-000CN

Qty

N,

Internal components (1 of 4) 287




Internal components (2 of 4)

Figure 7-20 Internal components (2 of 4)

ENWW

288 Chapter 7 Parts



Table 7-26 Internal components (2 of 4)

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Screw, RS M3X8 XAS-1504-000CN 8
2 Arm, cam RC2-0405-000CN 1
3 Arm, tag RC2-0392-000CN 1
7 Screw, RS M3X6 XA9-1495-000CN 9
8 Solenoid (SL3) RK2-0910-000CN 1
10 Holder, fan RC2-2946-000CN 1
1 Fan RK2-2082-0 1
12 Screw, TP M3X8 XA9-1648 4
13 Holder, drawer connector RC2-0396™ 1
22 Solenoid (SL1) 25 24—0@ 1

25 Guide, cartridge right lower 220 PO00CN 1
26 Screw, RS M3X8 1,01-000CN 1

27 Guide, cartridge right upper C1-0426-000CN 1

AN Screw, tap M3X6 A9-1503-000CN 3

RK2-1567-000CN 1

33 Motor, DC
38 Scanner assembly (laser/scanner) AQ RM1-4262-000CN 1

ENWW Internal components (2 of 4) 289



Internal components (3 of 4)

Figure 7-21 Internal components (3 of 4)

\@5)
(PS912)
(PS913)

290 Chapter7 Parts ENWW



Table 7-27 Internal components (3 of 4)

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Screw, tapping truss head M4X10 XB4-7401-005CN 7
2 Label, transfer guide open RC1-3796-000CN 1
4 Registration assembly RM1-4244-000CN 1
5 Label, clear jam RC2-2952-000CN 1
6 Label, fixing (fusing) pressure release RC1-2953-000CN 1
8 Shutter link assembly RM1-1321-000CN 1
9 Screw, RS M3X8 XA9-1504-00 1
10 Top-sensor assembly RM1-1283, 1
12 Screw, w/washer M4x12 XAG-14223 1
13 Screw, tap binding head M3X8 2
13 Screw, RS M3X6 2
15 Paper-width sensor assembly 1
20 Screw, wiwasher M3X8 1
28 Roller, transfer 1

ENWW Internal components (3 of 4) 291




Internal components (4 of 4)

Figure 7-22 Internal components (4 of 4)

292 Chapter7 Parts ENWW



Table 7-28 Internal components (4 of 4)

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Guide, cartridge left upper RC?2-0425-000CN 1
3 Guide, cartridge left lower RC2-0339-000CN 1
4 Screw, RS M3X8 XA9-1504-000CN 6
10 MP solenoid holder RC2-0334-000CN 1
11 Solenoid (SL2) RK2-1587-000CN 1
12 Screw, RS M3X6 XA9-1495-000CN 8
3 MP left cam RC2-0387-0 1
32 MP roller RC1-0950 2
33 MP paper-pickup roller holder RC2-03863 1
34 MP pickup roller 1
35 MP paper-pickup roller cover 1
36 MP right cam 1
42 Screw, toothed washer M4X6 1
43 Screw, wiwasher M3X8 2

ENWW Internal components (4 of 4) 293



Engine-controller assembly (ECU)

Figure 7-23 Engine-controller assembly

i

7

O )Y

ENWW

294 Chapter7 Parts



Table 7-29 Engine-controller assembly

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Engine-controller PCA (110 to 127 v) RM1-4940-000CN 1
1 Engine-controller PCA (220 to 240 v) RM1-4941-000CN 1
2 Screw, w/washer M3X8 XAS-1420-000CN 4
3 Screw, RS M3X6 XA9-1495-000CN 1

.
3
&
&

Q

ENWW Engine-controller assembly (ECU) 295



Main-drive assembly

Figure 7-24 Main-drive assembly

296 Chapter 7 Parts ENWW



Table 7-30 Main-drive assembly

Ref Description Part number Qty

all Main-drive assembly RM1-4253-000CN 1

.
3
&
§©

Q

ENWW Main-drive assembly 297



Duplexing-drive assembly

Figure 7-25 Duplexing-drive assembly

§w

ENWW

298 Chapter 7 Parts



Table 7-31 Duplexing-drive assembly

Ref Description Part number Qty
all Duplexing-drive assembly RM1-4255-000CN 1
1 Normal-rotation drive assembly RM1-4256-000CN 1
2 Reverse-rotation drive assembly RM1-4257-000CN 1

.
3
&
§©

Q

ENWW Duplexing-drive assembly 299



Tray 2 cassette and tray 3 cassette/feeder

Figure 7-26 Tray 2 cassette and tray 3 cassette/feeder

Tray 2 cassette

Tray 3 cassette/feeder

ENWW

300 Chapter7 Parts



Table 7-32 Tray 2 cassette and tray 3 cassette/feeder

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 Cassette, tray 2 (250-sheet) RM1-4251-000CN 1
2 Cassette/feeder, tray 3 (250-sheet) Q7556-67901 1
Mot shown  Separation pad, tray 2 and optional tray 3 RM1-1292-000CN 1

BY NOTE: Papertrays are not serviceable. Replace the entire tray if needed.

.
3
&
§©

Q

ENWW Tray 2 cassette and tray 3 cassette/feeder 301



Duplexing assembly
Figure 7-27 Duplexing assembly

@

302 Chapter 7 Parts ENWW



Table 7-33 Duplexing assembly

Ref Description Part number Qty
all Duplexing assembly RM1-4258-000CN 1
1 Size-change assembly RM1-1318-000CN 1

.
3
&
§©

Q

ENWW Duplexing assembly 303



Fuser assembly

Figure 7-28 Fuser assembly

ENWW

304 Chapter7 Parts



Table 7-34 Fuser assembly

Ref Description Part number Qty
all Fuser (110 to 127 v) RM1-4247-000CN 1
all Fuser (220 to 240 v) RM1-4248-000CN 1

.
3
&
§©

Q

ENWW Fuser assembly 305



Alphabetical parts list

Table 7-35 Alphabetical parts list

Description

Part number

Table and page

ADF cleanout part

C7309-40153

ADF components on page 277

ADF cover replacement kit

QE500-67901

ADF components on page 277

ADF flag replacement kit Q3948-67902 ADF components on page 277

ADF hinge replacement kit Q3948-67905 Scanner and ADF assemblies
&Qage 273

ADF pickup roller assembly 5851-2559 AMonents on page 277

N

ADF PKG FGI ASSY (automatic document feeder)

CB532-67903

N
%- and ADF assemblies
R\yoagy 273

ADF separation pad

Q2665-60125

onents on page 277

ADF window replacement kit

Q6500-679Q4 canner components
on page 275

Arm, cam RC2- oms& Internal components (2 of 4
on page 289
A~ N on page 269

Arm, tag RC2-0E9 Internal components (2 of 4)

on page 289

Bezel, control panel

?
eC \ol-panel bezels

Scanner components

on page 275

Bushing \\1%073 000CN

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

Cartridge door assembly

M'i -4711-000CN

Cartridge door assembly
on page 285

Cassette, tray 2 (250-sheet)

RM1-4251-000CN

Tray 2 cassette and tray 3
cassette/feeder on page 301

Cassette/feeder, tray 3 (250-sheet)

R
¥

Q7556-67901

Tray 2 cassette and tray 3
cassette/feeder on page 301

CB532-60102

Scanner components
on page 275

N
Control panel, Asian fax @ v
‘

Control panel, Western fax

CB532-60101

Scanner com ponents

on page 275
\
Convenience stapler AC | \HKLase rdet M2727nfs Q6501-60101 Convenience stapler

components (HP LaserJet
M2727nfs only) on page 279

Convenience sta@-pack) HP LaserJet M2727nfs

Q7432-67001

Convenience stapler

components (HP LaserJet
M2727nfs only) on page 279

Convenience stapler cover door HP LaserJet M2727nfs

RC1-7523-000CN

Convenience stapler
components (HP LaserJet

M2727nfs only) on page 279

Convenience stapler mechanism HP LaserJet M2727nfs
(replacement)

CB532-60105

Convenience stapler
components (HP LaserJet
M2727nfs only) on page 279

306 Chapter 7 Parts

ENWW



Table 7-35 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description Part number Table and page
Convenience stapler power supply bracket and strap HP LaserJet CB532-67902 Convenience stapler
M2727nfs components (HP LaserJet
M2727nfs only) on page 279
Convenience stapler power supply HP LaserJet M2727nfs Q7429-60501 Convenience stapler

M2727nfs omv) on paqe 2?9

Cover dummy (stapler plug; HP LaserJet M2727nf)

RC1-7523-000CN

External covers and panels
on page 283

Cover front

RC2-0330-000CN

aExternal covers and panels
age 283

Cover left (with DIMM door)

RC1-4707-000CN

T overs and panels
on e 283

Cover right (with dummy stapler cover)

N~
RM1-4708-000CN \5§§nal covers and panels
e 283

Cover top

-

External covers and panels
on page 283

Duplexing assembly

Duplexing assembly
on page 303

Duplexing-drive assembly

N
AN\
R {@CN

Duplexing-drive assembly
on page 299

Engine-controller PCA (110 to 127 v)

40 000CN
y N A

Engine-controller assembly
on page 295

Engine-controller PCA (220 to 240 v)

@41 -000CN

Engine-controller assembly
on page 295

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

\

Fax card EMEA ROHS

CC369-60001

Fan @ RK2-2082-000CN

(@

and namgp@ge on Qage 281_

Fax card US/AP ROHS \\JJ' CC502-60001 Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel,
and nameplate on page 281
Fax card/Formatter FFC CB534-60117 Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel,

O

and nameplate on page 281

; ~
Flag, paper sensing

RC1-3472-000CN

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

~
Formatter PCA

y

CC370-60001

Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel,

and nameplate on page 281

Fuser (110to 127 v ®

RM1-4247-000CN

Fuser assembly on page 305

Fuser (220 to 240 v)

RM1-4248-000CN

Fuser assembly on page 305

Gear, 19T RU5-0332-000CN Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287
Gear, 29T RUS5-0331-000CN Internal components (1 of 4)

on page 287

Guide, cartridge left lower

RC2-0339-000CN

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

ENWW

Alphabetical parts list 307



Table 7-35 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Guide, cartridge left upper

RC2-0425-000CN

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

Guide, cartridge right lower

RC2-0346-000CN

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

Guide, cartridge right upper

RC1-0426-000CN

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

Guide, DC cable 2

RC2-1569-000CN

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

Holder, drawer connector

RC2-0396-000CN

Ma! components (2 of 4)
1 PR

N

Holder, fan

RC2-2946-000CN

@ \or’nponents (2 0f 4)
Q\pagy 289

Inner cover

RM1-4712-000CN

Cauitr! door assembl
oYpage 285

Input tray assembly HP LaserJet M2727

Q6500-601

Py
A =g

Scanner and ADF assemblies
on page 273

Jewel, HP

7121-8285

IN

Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel
and nameplate on page 281

Label, clear jam

2 P

@\

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

Label, fixing (fusing) pressure release

R

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

Label, stapler prohibition

4
\‘\301 -3794-000CN
y

External covers and panels
on page 283

Label, transfer guide open

N\N\J)" rc1-3796-0000N
&

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

Left bushing

RB2-2896-000CN

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

Main-drive assembly

A\ ¢

O

RM1-4253-000CN

Main-drive assembly
on page 297

Motor, DC \ RK2-1567-000CN Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289
MP left cam RC2-0387-000CN Internal components (4 of 4)

on page 293

MP paper-pickup roller )

RC2-0420-000CN

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

MP paper-pickup @

RC2-0386-000CN

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

MP pickup roller

RL1-1525-000CN

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

MP right cam RC2-0388-000CN Internal components (4 of 4
on page 293
MP roller RC1-0950-000CN Internal components (4 of 4)

on page 293

308 Chapter 7 Parts

ENWW



ENWW

Table 7-35 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

MP separation pad (Tray 1)

RL1-1524-000CN

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

MP solenoid holder

RC2-0334-000CN

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

Nameplate HP LaserJet M2727nf

CB532-00009

Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel

and nameplate on page 281

Nameplate HP LaserJet M2727nfs

CB532-00003

Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel

and nameplate on page 281

MNormal-rotation drive assembly

RM1-4256-000CN

Wlexinq—drive assembly

o@e 299

Paper-feed guide assembly

RM1-4263-000CN

4
m al components (1 of 4)
on Jgae 287

Paper-pickup drive shaft

RC1-3471 —000%

| components (1 of 4
n page 287

Paper-pickup gear assembly

RM1-13 W Internal compeonents (1 of 4)

on page 287

Paper-retaining assembly

RM1-42 CN

IN

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

Paper-width sensor assembly

Rl\& 0CN

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

PCA, Asian character display control panel (with spacer) n\%ﬁ?gm

Formatter, Fax card. HP jewel.

and nameplate on page 281

Rear cover assembly

\ RM‘F—42TO—OODCN
y

External covers and panels
on page 283

Registration assembly

&\] RM1-4244-000CN
Q\

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 281

Reverse-rotation drive assembly

@

RM1-4257-000CN

Duplexing-drive assembly
on page 299

Right bushing

_%o

RB2-2895-000CN

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

Roller, face down

S

RL1-0527-000CN

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

RL1-0540-000CN

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

Roller, paper pickup @
\

Roller, paper-pickup i

RC1-3470-000CN

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

Roller, transfer @

RM1-4279-000CN

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

Scanner assembly (laser/scanner)

RM1-4262-000CN

Internal components (2 aof 4)
on page 289

Screw, RS M3X6

XA9-1495-000CN

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

Screw, RS M3X6

XA9-1495-000CN

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

Alphabetical parts list 309



Table 7-35 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Screw, RS M3X6

XAS-1495-000CN

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

Screw, RS M3X6

XAZ-1495-000CN

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

Screw, RS M3X6

XAS-1495-000CN

Engine-controller assembly
on page 295

Screw, RS M3X8

XAS-1504-000CN

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

Screw, RS M3X8

XAS-1561-000CN

Mai components (2 of 4)
1 PR

N

Screw, RS M3X8

XAZS-1504-000CN

@ \og‘lponents (3 of 4)
N\ 291

Screw, RS M3X8

XAZS-1504-000CN

Inter! omponents (4 of 4
ﬁ/\o%gage 293
A\

Screw, tap binding head M3X8

Jln!emai components (3 of 4)

on page 291

Screw, tap M3X6

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

Screw, tap M3X6

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

Screw, tapping binding head M3X8

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

Screw, tapping truss

AN

4
B4-7401-000CN

Cartridge door assembly
on page 285

Screw, tapping truss head M4X10

N\\J)" xB4-7401-000CN
N

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

Screw, tapping truss head M4X10

XB4-7401-005CN

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

S
Ao

Screw, toothed washer M4X6

XB2-7400-606CN

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

Screw, TP M3X8

S

XAS-1648-000CN

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

XA8-1420-000CN

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

-y
Screw, w/iwasher M3X8 @
\

Screw, w/washer M3X8

XAZ-1420-000CN

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

Screw, w/washer @

XAS-1420-000CN

Engine-controller assembly
on page 295

Screw, wiwasher M4X12

XAG-1422-000CN

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

Separation pad base

RC2-0419-000CN

Internal components ;1 of4
on page 287

Separation pad, tray 2 and optional tray 3

RM1-1282-000CN

Tray 2 cassette and tray 3
cassette/feeder on page 301

310 Chapter 7 Parts

ENWW



Table 7-35 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description Part number Table and page

Shutter link assembly RM1-1321-000CN Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

Size-change assembly RM1-1318-000CN Duplexing assembly
on page 303

Solenoid (SL1) RK2-0424-000CN Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

Solenoid (SL2) RK2-1587-000CN Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

Solenoid (SL3) RK2-0910-000CN Wmal components (2 of 4)
o%e 289

4
Speaker assembly RM1-4943-000CN ponents (1 of 4)
on Jgae 287

Spring, compression RUS—ESQ@!—OOO% n | components (1 of 4)

On page 287

A\
Spring, compression RUS-232 W Internal compeonents (1 of 4)
on page 287

~

SSA PKG FGI ASSY (scanner flatbed assembly) CB532- Scanner and ADF assemblies
n'\ on page 273

Top-sensor assembly RI\»@)’OCN Internal components (3 of 4)
rf\\ on page 291

Q

ENWW Alphabetical parts list 311



Numerical parts list

Table 7-36 Numerical parts list

Part number Description Table and page
5851-2559 ADF pickup roller assembly ADF components on page 277
7121-8285 Jewel, HP Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel,
and nameplate on page 281
C7309-40153 ADF cleanout part ADF components on page 277
CBS532-00003 Nameplate HP LaserJet M2727nfs FRormatter, Fax card, HP jewel,
meplate on page 281
CB532-00009 Nameplate HP LaserJet M2727nf AN ax card, HP jewel,
elate on page 281
N~/
CB532-80101 Control panel, Western fax =) r components
/A GV
CB532-80102 Control panel, Asian fax canner components
% on page 275
CB532-80105 Convenience stapler mechanism HP LaserJet M nN Convenience stapler
(replacement) componentis (HP LaserJet
m M2727nfs only) on page 279
CB532-67902 Convenience stapler power supply bracket ry LaserJet Convenience stapler
M2727nfs components (HP LaserJet
M2727nfs only) on page 279
CB532-67903 ADF PKG FGI ASSY (autom \% Scanner and ADF assemblies
on page 273
CB532-67904 PCA, Asian character dtsplay mel (with spacer) Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel
and nameplate on page 281
CB532-67905 SSA PKG FGI A Wd assembly) Scanner and ADF assemblies
on page 273
CB534-60117 Fax carleormalt Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel
and nameplate on page 281
CC369-60001 Fax cardm@ Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel
and nameplate on page 281
\\’ .
CC370-60001 Fo Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel
and nameplate on page 281
Y o
CC502-60001 Fa /AP ROHS Formatter, Fax card, HP jewel
and nameplate on page 281
Q2665-60125 @ separation pad ADF components on page 277
~V
Q3948-67902 %DF flag replacement kit ADF components on page 277
Q3948-67905 ADF hinge replacement kit Scanner and ADF assemblies
on page 273
Q6500-60119 Input tray assembly HP LaserJet M2727 Scanner and ADF assemblies
on page 273
QB500-67901 ADF cover replacement kit ADF components on page 277
Q6500-67904 ADF window replacement kit Scanner components

on page 275

312 Chapter 7 Parts

ENWW



ENWW

Table 7-36 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number Description Table and page
Q6501-60101 Convenience stapler AC inlet cable HP LaserJet M2727nfs Convenience stapler
components (HP LaserJet
M2727nfs only) on page 279
Q7429-60501 Convenience stapler power supply HP LaserJet M2727nfs Convenience stapler
components (HP LaserJet
M2727nfs only) on page 279
Q7432-67001 Convenience stapler cassette (2-pack) HP LaserJet M2727nfs  Convenience stapler
components (HP LaserJet
M2727nfs only) on page 279
Q7558-67901 Cassette/feeder, tray 3 (250-sheet) % 2 cassefte and tray 3
@\(e'feeder on page 301
RB2-2895-000CN Right bushing I components (1 of 4)
},; 287
RB2-2896-000CN Left bushing

@Icomponents (1 of 4)
@\ n page 287

N

RC1-0426-000CN Guide, cartridge right upper

Internal components (2 of 4
on page 289

RC1-0950-000CN MP roller

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

RC1-2953-000CN

Label, fixing (fusing) pressure release \)u

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

RC1-3470-000CN Roller, paper-pickup idler

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

RC1-3471-000CN Paper-pickup drive shaft

R
S

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

RC1-3472-000CN

Flag, paper sensing &\J'

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

RC1-3665-000CN

Bushing (}

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

RC1-3794-000CN Label, stagler prohibition External covers and panels
on page 283
IS

RC1-3796-000CN

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

RC1-4707-000CN

@ (with DIMM door)

External covers and panels
on page 283

RC1-7523-000CN nience stapler cover door HP LaserJet M2727nfs

LN

Convenience stapler
components (HP LaserJet
M2727nfs only) on page 279

~\
RC1-7523-DOOCN\) Cover dummy (stapler plug; HP LaserJet M2727nf)

External covers and panels
on page 283

RC2-0330-000CN Cover front

External covers and panels
on page 283

RC2-0334-000CN MP solenoid holder

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

RC2-0339-000CN Guide, cartridge left lower

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

Numerical parts list 313



Table 7-36 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

RC2-0346-000CN

Guide, cartridge right lower

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

RC2-0386-000CN

MP paper-pickup roller holder

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

RC2-0387-000CN

MP left cam

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

RC2-0388-000CN

MP right cam

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

RC2-0392-000CN

Arm, tag

Ma! components (2 of 4)
1 PR

N

RC2-0396-000CN

Holder, drawer connector

@ \or’nponents (2 0f 4)
Q\pagy 289

RC2-0405-000CN

Arm, cam

Inter! omponents (2 of 4
oYpage 289

RC2-0419-000CN

Separation pad base

Py
=

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

RC2-0420-000CN

MP paper-pickup roller cover

(ONS

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

RC2-0425-000CN

Guide, cartridge left upper

v
Y

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

RC2-1569-000CN

Guide, DC cable 2

X

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

RC2-2940-000CN

Cover top

RN

4

External covers and panels
on page 283

RC2-2946-000CN

Holder, fan ~ &\))’

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

RC2-2952-000CN

Label, clear jam N

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

"’
RK2-0424-000CN Solenoid (S ~= Internal components (2 of 4)
o on page 289
RK2-0910-000CN Solenoid \ Internal components (2 of 4)

on page 289

RK2-1567-000CN

S

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

RK2-1587-000CN

(@“} o

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

RK2-2082-000CN

o~/

an

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

RL1-0527-000CN

Roller, face down

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

RL1-0540-000CN

Roller, paper pickup

Internal components (1 of 4
on page 287

RL1-1524-000CN

MP separation pad (Tray 1)

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

314 Chapter 7 Parts

ENWW



ENWW

Table 7-36 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

RL1-1525-000CN

MP pickup roller

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

RM1-1283-000CN

Top-sensor assembly

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

RM1-1292-000CN

Separation pad, tray 2 and optional tray 3

Tray 2 cassette and tray 3
cassette/feeder on page 301

RM1-1301-000CN

Paper-pickup gear assembly

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

RM1-1318-000CN

Size-change assembly

lexing assembly
o e 303

RM1-1321-000CN

Shutter link assembly

4
m al components (3 of 4)
on gge 291

RM1-4244-000CN

Registration assembly

| compenents (3 of 4)
n page 291

RM1-4245-000CN

Paper-width sensor assembly

RM1-4247-000CN

Fuser (110to 127 v)

(?/,'\\
J Internal compenents (3 of 4)
on page 291
Fuser assembly on page 305
N

RM1-4248-000CN

Fuser (220 to 240 v)

Fuser assembly on page 305

RM1-4251-000CN

Cassette, tray 2 (250-sheet)

Tray 2 cassette and tray 3
cassette/feeder on page 301

RM1-4253-000CN

Main-drive assembly

Main-drive assembly
on page 287

RM1-4255-000CN

Duplexing-drive assembly

Duplexing-drive assembly
on page 299

RM1-4256-000CN

Duplexing-drive assembly
on page 299

RM1-4257-000CN

Reverse-rotati mbly

MNormal- rutatlor&

Duplexing-drive assembly
on page 299

RM1-4258-000CN

Duplexin

emlb

Duplexing assembly
on page 303

RM1-4262-000CN

\
Sc@m ly (laser/scanner)

Internal components (2 af 4)
on page 289

RM1-4263-000CN

d guide assembly

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

RM1-4265- OOOCN$ aper-retaining assembly

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

RM1 42?0-UOOCN

Rear cover assembly

External covers and panels
on page 283

RM1-4279-000CN

Roller, transfer

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

RM1-4708-000CN

Cover right (with dummy stapler cover)

External covers and panels
on page 283

RM1-4711-000CN

Cartridge door assembly

Cartridge door assembly
on page 2685

Numerical parts list 315



Table 7-36 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number Description Table and page

RM1-4712-000CN Inner cover Cartridge door assembly

on page 285

RM1-4940-000CN Engine-controller PCA (11010 127 v) Engine-controller assembly

on page 295

RM1-4941-000CN Engine-controller PCA (220 to 240 v) Engine-controller assembly

on page 295

RM1-4943-000CN Internal components (1 of 4)

on page 287

Ma! components (1 of 4)
on &28?
P

@ \or’nponents (10f4)
NLagy 287

omponents (1 of 4)

Speaker assembly

RUS-0331-000CN Gear, 29T

RUS-0332-000CN Gear, 19T

RUS-2323-000CN Spring, compression |

oYpage 287
v/\
RU5S-2894-000CN Spring, compression Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287
See Control-panel bezels Bezel, control panel Scanner components
on page 255. /\ on page 275
XA9-1420-000CN Screw, wiwasher M3X8 “@’ Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

XA9-1420-000CN Screw, wiwasher M3X8

Internal components (4 of 4)
““ on page 293

\ Engine-controller assembly

on page 295
Screw, wiwasher M4x&\)'

XA9-1420-000CN Screw, wiwasher M3X8

XA9-1422-000CN Internal components (3 of 4)

on page 291

XA9-1485-000CN Internal components (1 of 4)

on page 287

XA9-1495-000CN

Screw, RS M3X6 f@
\./

Screw, RS M3X6

N\ <

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

XA9-1485-000CN

Internal components (3 of 4)
on page 291

-y
XA9-1485-000CN M3X6 Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293
XAS-1485-000CN S M3X6 Engine-controller assembly

on page 295

Internal components (1 of 4)
on page 287

XA9-1503- DDDCN%\M@N tap M3X6

XA9-1503-000CN

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

Screw, tap M3X6

XA9-1504-000CN Screw, RS M3X8

Internal components (2 of 4
on page 289

XA9-1504-000CN Screw, RS M3X8 Internal components (3 of 4)

on page 291

316 Chapter 7 Parts ENWW



ENWW

Table 7-36 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

XAS-1504-000CN

Screw, RS M3X8

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

XAS-1561-000CN

Screw, RS M3X8

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

XA9-1648-000CN

Screw, TP M3X8

Internal components (2 of 4)
on page 289

XB2-7400-606CN

Screw, toothed washer M4X6

Internal components (4 of 4)
on page 293

Wmal components (1 of 4)

AB4-7300-000CN Screw, tapping binding head M3X8
% 287
0 \e’
XB4-7300-000CN Screw, tap binding head M3X8& m al components (3 of 4)
on gae 291
XB4-7401-000CN Screw, tapping truss Ca e door assembl
@-\ fn page 285
A\
XB4-7401-000CN Screw, tapping truss head M4X10

- J Internal compeonents (1 of 4)
on page 287

XB4-7401-005CN

Screw, tapping truss head M4X10

Internal components (3 of 4)

n'\ on page 291
A%

&
§®

Q

Numerical parts list 317



